
Eastern District Tournament - Div. III HS Boys - 1

Official Results

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Shenandoah 00:17:35.94 43

2 Martins Ferry 00:18:20.14 90

3 Bellaire 00:18:26.03 96

4 Barnesville 00:18:20.84 97

5 Garaway 00:18:53.87 128

6 Malvern 00:19:11.60 141

7 Fort Frye 00:19:40.58 152

8 Ridgewood 00:19:51.39 187

9 Caldwell 00:23:19.28 227

10 Crooksville 00:22:31.50 236

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Steub. Cath. Cent. 00:20:16.93 4

Tuscarawas Central Catholic 00:21:50.56 4

Newcomerstown 00:20:23.11 3

Hiland 00:19:19.19 3

Buckeye Trail 00:20:15.57 3

Bridgeport 00:21:59.10 2

Strasburg-Franklin 00:19:54.45 1
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Eastern District Tournament - Div. III HS Boys - 1

Official Results

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shenandoah 00:17:35.94 6 43

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 376 Jarrett Wentworth 00:16:37.81 1

2 3 371 Chuck Estadt 00:17:06.57 2

3 11 375 Emmitt SLEVIN 00:17:55.29 10

4 12 372 Peyton Forshey 00:17:55.67 11

5 23 373 Noah McElroy 00:18:24.35 19

6 32 374 Kaden Rossiter 00:18:55.16 (27)

2 Martins Ferry 00:18:20.14 7 90

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 231 Aaron Tucker 00:17:42.29 5

2 14 228 Nicholas Miller 00:18:04.91 12

3 16 229 Gavin Reese 00:18:11.16 14

4 26 226 Luke Hastings 00:18:26.44 22

5 42 227 Nathan Luong 00:19:15.89 37

6 46 230 Jacob Theaker 00:19:42.46 (39)

7 53 232 Xalo Verezarascado 00:20:11.93 (43)

3 Bellaire 00:18:26.03 7 96

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 40 Manuel Garcia 00:18:08.15 13

2 20 38 Kai Brehm 00:18:13.88 17

3 22 39 Kai'Jon Cerritos 00:18:22.01 18

4 27 41 Noah Kenney 00:18:39.39 23

5 30 37 Aidan Brady 00:18:46.74 25

6 38 36 Brody Blazek 00:19:07.75 (33)

7 45 42 Brae Schmidli 00:19:40.17 (38)

4 Barnesville 00:18:20.84 7 97

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 11 Conner Starr 00:17:18.96 3

2 9 10 Shepherd Richey 00:17:43.92 8

3 25 13 Braedon Willis 00:18:25.08 21

4 34 7 Jayden Barker 00:19:01.08 29

5 41 12 Maddox Whaley 00:19:15.16 36

6 57 9 Linkoln Jendrusik 00:20:27.52 (46)

7 59 8 Landen Harris 00:20:35.73 (48)

5 Garaway 00:18:53.87 7 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 161 Carter Travis 00:17:25.78 4

2 8 159 Nic Palmer 00:17:43.20 7

3 36 157 Bryce Johnson 00:19:03.86 31

4 52 158 Jase Miller 00:20:01.74 42

5 54 160 Dominic Schlabach 00:20:14.77 44

6 58 162 Shepherd Wharton 00:20:32.57 (47)

7 68 156 Caden Fraizer 00:22:02.69 (54)

6 Malvern 00:19:11.60 5 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 217 Dalton Pennington 00:17:52.99 9

2 19 214 Cooper Dorr 00:18:13.14 16
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3 31 218 Noah White 00:18:52.22 26

4 49 216 Jacob McClelland 00:19:52.15 40

5 63 215 Ethan Grossi 00:21:07.49 50

7 Fort Frye 00:19:40.58 5 152

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 146 Brody Griffin 00:17:43.06 6

2 24 148 David Slaughter 00:18:24.96 20

3 33 147 Caleb Schaad 00:19:00.19 28

4 50 145 Coen Fouss 00:19:52.38 41

5 74 149 Christian Thieman 00:23:22.32 57

8 Ridgewood 00:19:51.39 6 187

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 326 Brodi Hardesty 00:18:44.58 24

2 35 327 Cohen Miller 00:19:02.21 30

3 40 328 Aydan Salmon 00:19:13.99 35

4 55 329 Keaton Stone 00:20:16.09 45

5 67 330 Jeremy Warne 00:22:00.10 53

6 75 325 Taven Dotson 00:23:59.02 (58)

9 Caldwell 00:23:19.28 5 227

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 59 Aiden Danford 00:19:07.67 32

2 39 61 Alex Sheanshang 00:19:10.99 34

3 62 60 Marcus Rohrbaugh 00:20:45.16 49

4 66 63 Landon Stephens 00:21:55.71 52

5 80 62 Kaiden Spence 00:35:36.84 60

10 Crooksville 00:22:31.50 5 236

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 109 Luke Sheets 00:18:12.89 15

2 65 107 Denver Dyer 00:21:46.13 51

3 70 106 Dawson Dyer 00:22:21.98 55

4 71 108 Seth Richards 00:22:41.88 56

5 79 105 Cameron Clarkson 00:27:34.62 59
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Eastern District Tournament - Div. III HS Boys - 1
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 399 Andrew Rohde SR 00:15:49.76 Steub. Cath. Cent.

2 1 376 Jarrett Wentworth SR 00:16:37.81 Shenandoah

3 2 371 Chuck Estadt SR 00:17:06.57 Shenandoah

4 3 11 Conner Starr SR 00:17:18.96 Barnesville

5 4 161 Carter Travis JR 00:17:25.78 Garaway

6 5 231 Aaron Tucker FR 00:17:42.29 Martins Ferry

7 6 146 Brody Griffin SO 00:17:43.06 Fort Frye

8 7 159 Nic Palmer JR 00:17:43.20 Garaway

9 8 10 Shepherd Richey SR 00:17:43.92 Barnesville

10 9 217 Dalton Pennington JR 00:17:52.99 Malvern

11 10 375 Emmitt SLEVIN SO 00:17:55.29 Shenandoah

12 11 372 Peyton Forshey JR 00:17:55.67 Shenandoah

13 0 397 Cash Dobson JR 00:17:57.83 Steub. Cath. Cent.

14 12 228 Nicholas Miller SO 00:18:04.91 Martins Ferry

15 13 40 Manuel Garcia SR 00:18:08.15 Bellaire

16 14 229 Gavin Reese JR 00:18:11.16 Martins Ferry

17 0 289 Graham Shepherd SR 00:18:12.55 Newcomerstown

18 15 109 Luke Sheets FR 00:18:12.89 Crooksville

19 16 214 Cooper Dorr FR 00:18:13.14 Malvern

20 17 38 Kai Brehm JR 00:18:13.88 Bellaire

21 0 290 Trenton Wright JR 00:18:21.52 Newcomerstown

22 18 39 Kai'Jon Cerritos SO 00:18:22.01 Bellaire

23 19 373 Noah McElroy SO 00:18:24.35 Shenandoah

24 20 148 David Slaughter SR 00:18:24.96 Fort Frye

25 21 13 Braedon Willis SR 00:18:25.08 Barnesville

26 22 226 Luke Hastings FR 00:18:26.44 Martins Ferry

27 23 41 Noah Kenney FR 00:18:39.39 Bellaire

28 0 171 Landon Troyer FR 00:18:43.95 Hiland

29 24 326 Brodi Hardesty SR 00:18:44.58 Ridgewood

30 25 37 Aidan Brady SR 00:18:46.74 Bellaire

31 26 218 Noah White SO 00:18:52.22 Malvern

32 (27) 374 Kaden Rossiter SO 00:18:55.16 Shenandoah

33 28 147 Caleb Schaad JR 00:19:00.19 Fort Frye

34 29 7 Jayden Barker FR 00:19:01.08 Barnesville

35 30 327 Cohen Miller SR 00:19:02.21 Ridgewood

36 31 157 Bryce Johnson JR 00:19:03.86 Garaway

37 32 59 Aiden Danford FR 00:19:07.67 Caldwell

38 (33) 36 Brody Blazek SR 00:19:07.75 Bellaire

39 34 61 Alex Sheanshang JR 00:19:10.99 Caldwell

40 35 328 Aydan Salmon SR 00:19:13.99 Ridgewood

41 36 12 Maddox Whaley SO 00:19:15.16 Barnesville

42 37 227 Nathan Luong SR 00:19:15.89 Martins Ferry

43 0 172 Nathan Young SR 00:19:25.74 Hiland

44 0 54 Carter Johnson SO 00:19:27.87 Buckeye Trail

45 (38) 42 Brae Schmidli JR 00:19:40.17 Bellaire

46 (39) 230 Jacob Theaker SO 00:19:42.46 Martins Ferry

47 0 420 Alex Mercier FR 00:19:44.35 Tuscarawas Central Catholic

48 0 170 Jake Troyer SO 00:19:47.87 Hiland

49 40 216 Jacob McClelland FR 00:19:52.15 Malvern

50 41 145 Coen Fouss SR 00:19:52.38 Fort Frye
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51 0 416 Brennan Rissler SO 00:19:54.45 Strasburg-Franklin

52 42 158 Jase Miller SR 00:20:01.74 Garaway

53 (43) 232 Xalo Verezarascado SR 00:20:11.93 Martins Ferry

54 44 160 Dominic Schlabach FR 00:20:14.77 Garaway

55 45 329 Keaton Stone SR 00:20:16.09 Ridgewood

56 0 421 Steven Simpson JR 00:20:22.32 Tuscarawas Central Catholic

57 (46) 9 Linkoln Jendrusik SO 00:20:27.52 Barnesville

58 (47) 162 Shepherd Wharton FR 00:20:32.57 Garaway

59 (48) 8 Landen Harris JR 00:20:35.73 Barnesville

60 0 56 Cody Ward FR 00:20:36.98 Buckeye Trail

61 0 55 Dawson Morton SR 00:20:41.88 Buckeye Trail

62 49 60 Marcus Rohrbaugh FR 00:20:45.16 Caldwell

63 50 215 Ethan Grossi SR 00:21:07.49 Malvern

64 0 45 Connor Nelson FR 00:21:45.97 Bridgeport

65 51 107 Denver Dyer SR 00:21:46.13 Crooksville

66 52 63 Landon Stephens SO 00:21:55.71 Caldwell

67 53 330 Jeremy Warne SO 00:22:00.10 Ridgewood

68 (54) 156 Caden Fraizer FR 00:22:02.69 Garaway

69 0 46 Grant Strong SO 00:22:12.23 Bridgeport

70 55 106 Dawson Dyer SR 00:22:21.98 Crooksville

71 56 108 Seth Richards SO 00:22:41.88 Crooksville

72 0 422 Collin Virag FR 00:22:42.09 Tuscarawas Central Catholic

73 0 398 Colton Dobson JR 00:22:54.74 Steub. Cath. Cent.

74 57 149 Christian Thieman SO 00:23:22.32 Fort Frye

75 (58) 325 Taven Dotson JR 00:23:59.02 Ridgewood

76 0 396 Jude Balzano FR 00:24:25.40 Steub. Cath. Cent.

77 0 419 Teno Jongmeesuk JR 00:24:33.50 Tuscarawas Central Catholic

78 0 288 Landyn Rodriguez SO 00:24:35.25 Newcomerstown

79 59 105 Cameron Clarkson SR 00:27:34.62 Crooksville

80 60 62 Kaiden Spence FR 00:35:36.84 Caldwell
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